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The estimated production of eggs in Canada / during 
June was 34.6 million dozen as compared with the May estimate 
of 38.9 million dozen and the 30,7 million dozen during June 
last year. The estimate of egg production during the first six 
months of 1957 was 233.6  million dozen compared with 207.8 
million dozen for the same period in 1956. 

Average egg production per layer during June was 15.6 
eggs compared with 17.0 eggs last month. The rate of lay for 
June 1956 was 15.8. 

Producers sold 29.5 million dozen eggs for market 
during June compared with the Nay estimate of 32.9 million 
dozen. Estimated consumption of eggs by producers during June 
was 4.6 million dozen. 

FROZEN EGGS: Processing to frozen egg during June, 
1957 in all plants' under inspection reporting to the Department 
of Agriculture and in uninspected plants reporting to the 
Dominion Bureau of Statistics was 2,775,995 pounds. 

J Exclusive of Newfoundland. 

Prepared in Live Stock Section, AGRICULTURE DIVISION 

5503-510-67 

EDMOND CLOUTUR, C.M.G.. O.A., DSP., Queen's Printer and Controller of Stationery. Ottawa, 1951. 
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EGG PRODUCI'ION, BY PROVINCES, JUNE 1957 

Average 	.Iggs 	Net Production 
Province 	No. of Layers 	per 100 	Farm 	Other 	Total 

	

on Farms )J 	Layers 

- 1 000 	No. 	- 1000 doz. - 

Prince Edward Island 498 1,646 681 9 690 
Nova Scotia 1,036 1,753 1,506 120 1,626 
New Brunswick 514 1,546 659 27 686 
Quebec 3,984 1030 5,026 141 5,167 
Ontario 10,120 1,607 13,408 241 13,649 
Manitoba 2,284 1,489 2,804 39 2,843 
Saskatchewan 2,682 l484 3,279 62 3041 
Alberta 3,196 1,441 3,786 57 3,843 
British Columbia 1,780 1,690 2,488 286 2 2 774 

CANADA 	 26,094 	1,563 	33,637 	982 	34,619 

EGG PRODUCTION, BY PROVINCES, JUNE 1956, REVISED 

Average 	Eggs 	Net Production 
Province 	No. of Layers 	per 100 	Farm 	Other / 	Total 

	

on Farms / 	Layers 

WOO 	No. 	- t()()Q doz.- 

Prince Edward Island 471 1,716 670 9 679 
Nova Scotia 794 1,811 1 0 190 95 1,285 
New Brunswick 520 1,715 738 30 768 
Quebec 3,700 1,512 4,626 130 4,756 
On.tario 8 0074 1,604 10,696 193 10,889 
Manitoba 2 2 248 1,530 2,836 40 2,876 
Saskatchewan 2,625 1,517 3,283 62 3045 
Alberta 2,796 1,506 3 0 462 52 3 9 514 
British Columbia 1 2 676 1,658 2,296 264 2,560 

CANADA 22,904 1,576 29,797 875 30,672 

/ Layers at May 31 plus layers at June 30 divided by 2. 

J E1sewher than on farms. 
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]G DISPOSITION, JUNE 1957 

Farm and Other 

Sold f or Market Used for Food by Producers 
Province Farm Other 2/ Farm Other 	/ 

No. No. 

1000 1000 1000 1 000 9000 1 000 1 000 1 000 
doz, doz. 4 doz. 6 doz. 

Prince Edward Island 583 157 8 2 92 24 1 - 

Nova Scotia 1054 559 108 45 147 59 12 5 
New Brunswick 482 208 20 9 171 72 7 3 
Quebec 3,922 1,435 110 40 1,032 367 29 10 
Ontario 11 9 913 3,919 214 71 1,165 372 21 7 
Manitoba 2,471 712 35 10 321 89 4 1 
Saskatchewan 2,617 691 50 13 662 168 13 3 
Alberta 3,047 868 46 13 720 198 U 3 
British Columbia 2,238 716 257 82 189 59 22 7 

CANADA 28,627 9,265 848 285 4,499 1,408 120 39 

To ta]. 

Sold for Market Used for Food by Producers 
Province '000 doz. $'OOO bOO doz. $'OOO 

Prince 1dward Island 591 159 93 24 
Nova Scotia 1,462 604 159 64 
New Brunswick 502 217 178 75 
Quebec 4,032 1,475 1,061 377 
Ontario 12,127 3,990 1,186 379 
Manitoba 2,506 722 325 
Saskatchewan 2,667 704 675 171 
Alberta 3 9093 881 731 201 
British Columbia 2,495 798 211 66 

CANADA 29,475 9,550 4,619 1,447 

2J Elsewhere than on farms. 
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EGGS: NET PRODUCTION, BY PROVINC, JANUARY TO JUNE, 1957 AND 1956. 

Province 

1957 - Preliminary 

Farm 	Other / 	Total 

1956 

Farm 	Other J 	Total 

- 1 000 doz. - 

Prince Edward Island 4088 53 4,14]. 4,159 55 4,214 
Nova Scotia 8,472 676 9,148 8,286 662 8,948 
New Brunswick 4,894 201 5,095 5 9 179 212 5,391 
uebec 31,626 886 32,512 29,498 826 30024 

Ontario 87,896 1,582 89,478 73,648 1026 74,974 
Manitoba 20,795 292 21,087 19,525 273 19,798 
askatchewan 24,755 469 25,224 21,552 410 21,962 

Alberta 28 9 939 435 29074 25040 380 25,720 
British Columbia 15,755 1,812 17,567 14,780 1,700 16,480 

cANADA 227,220 6,406 233,626 201,967 5,844 207,811 

Eo DISPOSITION, BY PROVTNCJ, JANUAN TO J1JNO, 1957 AND 1.956. 

1957 - Preliminary 	 1956 
Sold 	Used for 	Sold 	 Used for 

Province 	for 	Food by 	 for 	 Food by 
Market 	Producers 	Market 	Producers 

- WOO doz. - 

Prince 	dward 15an 32 3,590 528 
Nova Scotia 8,014 921 7,828 863 
New Brunswick 3,959 1,027 4,268 991 
,uebec 25,250 6,460 23,192 6,137 
Ontario 78 9 766 7,126 63,922 6,963 
Manitoba 18,342 1,902 16,924 2,037 
Saskatchewan 20,444 4,031 17,154 4,022 
Alberta 23,651 4,501 19,898 4,414 
British Columbia 15,638 1,158 14,519 1,192 

CANADA 	197,594 	 27,658 	 171,295 	 27447 

J Elsewhere than on farms. 


